Malo Street, by depth on its 

northern line of Ninety and 38/100 (90.38') feet, by depth on its southern line of Ninety and 

61/100 (90.61') feet and measuring Fifty-four and 55/100 (54.55') feet on its rear or western 

line; said lot being known as LOT ONE HUNDRED TWO (102) according to the said map. 

is in a dilapidated and dangerous condition that endangers the health, safety and welfare 

of the public; accordingly, the structure is hereby condemned, and the owner is hereby ordered 

to demolish, repair, and/or remove the structure by July 15, 2025;

[...]

residential structure located at 804 Grinage St., owned by Harry A., Sr. & Walterine Pierre, 

per legal description, 

A lot of ground located in the City of Houma, Parish of Terrebonne, State of Louisiana, 

measuring a front of forty-eight (48') feet on the west side of Grinage Street by depth of one 

hundred sixteen (116’) feet between equal and parallel lines; being the south thirty-eighty (38’) 

feet of Lot One (1) of Block Fifty-two (52) and the north ten (10’) feet of Lot Four (4) of Block 

Fifty-two (52), shown as Lot “B” on the “Survey & Redivision of Lot 1 and a Portion of Lot 4,

[...]

ground, situated in the City of Houma, Parish of Terrebonne, Louisiana, comprised in Lot No. 

Four (4) in Block No. Fifty-two (52) on a plan of the City of Houma on file in the Clerk's Office, 

measuring Forty-two (42) feet, eight (8) inches front, more or less, on the West side of Grinage 

Street by depth of One Hundred Sixteen (116') feet; said fractional lot being the Southernmost 

forty-two (42') feet, eight (8") inches front of said Lot No. Four (4) in Block No. Fifty-two (52); 

together with all the buildings and improvements thereon situated, with all rights, ways, 

privileges and servitudes thereto appertaining.

[...]

Talbot, 

C.E., Surveyor, and recorded under Entry No. 426324, Map No. 3347, records of the Parish of 

Terrebonne, Louisiana. Said lot having a front of fifty (50') feet on the south side of Crozier 

Drive, by depth between equal and parallel lines of One Hundred Twelve (112') feet, being 

bounded as follows: Northerly by Crozier Drive, Southerly by Edward M. Ragan, Jr., et al, 

Easterly by Lot Fourteen (14) and Westerly by Lot Sixteen (16), both of the said Boack one (l), 

together with all buildings and improvements thereon as well as all rights, ways, privileges and